TOWNSHIP OF NORTH FAYETTE REQUEST FOR BIDS NOTICE TO GARBAGE AND RUBBISH CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTORS Sealed bids will be received by the Township of North Fayette, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, at the Municipal Building located at 400 North Branch Road, Oakdale, PA, 15071 until 4:00 PM Eastern Standard Time on August 26 Brahton Koau, Dakuare, PA 15071 until 4:00 PM Easterm Standard Time on August 26, 2024, for the procurement of automated and traditional collection, hauling, disposal of solid and yard waste, recyclables, and E-Waste. The Township is seeking to award a contract for a period of five years commencing January 1, 2025, until December 31, 2029, with the option for five additional one-year extensions. The bids will be publicly opened and read at 9:00 AM Eastern Standard Time on August 27, 2024, at the Municipal Building situated at 400 North Branch Road, Oakdale, PA

at 400 North Branch Road, Oakdale, PA 15071. Specifications and Instructions are available for pick-up at the Municipal Building located at 400 North Branch Road, Oakdale, PA 15071, during office hours from Monday to Friday, between 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM. Alternatively, they can be downloaded electronically through the official website of the Township at https://www.northfayettep a.gov/. All bids must be submitted on the Bid Proposa Form included with the

Form included with the Form included with the instructions and specifications. Failure to do so will result in disqualification of the bid. A compulsory pre-bid conference is scheduled for August 12, 2024, at 9:00 AM Eastern Standard Time, to be held at the Municipal Building The Townshin of

to be need at the Municipal Bailding. The Township of North Fayette is an Equal Opportunity Employer, and al qualified contractors are invited to submit a proposal. The Township recover the relation to relation proposal. The Township reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids. All bids will be considered upon the prices per year for residential and commercial trash collection methods methods.

James Mangan Township Manager